New chairman elected at Ågrenska AB (svb)

Håkan Simonsen was elected as new chairman of Ågrenska AB (svb) on the 24th January 2024, succeeding Anders Olauson. Anders continues his work within Ågrenska as President of the owner's foundation Grosshandlare Axel H. Ågren's donationfund.

Håkan Simonsen works as Fundraising Director at Chalmers University of Technology and has in addition a few other board assignments.

-I am really happy and honoured for the opportunity to take part in cherising and developing the fantastic work conducted at Ågrenska. At the same time, I want to take the opportunity to thank Anders for his invaluable efforts as chairman and it feels very gratifying that Anders remains as a member of the board as a representative of our ownership foundation, says Håkan Simonsen, new chairman of Ågrenska AB (svb).

For further information, please contact Zozan Sewger Kvist, CEO Ågrenska AB (Svb)

Zozan Sewger Kvist CEO Ågrenska AB (Svb) 073-5124656 zozan.sewgerkvist@agrenska.se

